
Official 2026 World Cup Match Schedule 
Host Nations: USA 🇺🇸 | Mexico 🇲🇽 | Canada 🇨🇦  

Status: Pre-Draw Version (Matches TBD)  

Updated: Nov 20, 2025 

 

📅 Key Dates & Confirmed Host Matches 

🇺🇸 USA (Group D) - Confirmed Schedule 

●​ Match 1: Friday, June 12 – at Los Angeles (SoFi Stadium) 
●​ Match 2: Friday, June 19 – at Seattle (Lumen Field) 
●​ Match 3: Thursday, June 25 – at Los Angeles (SoFi Stadium) 

🇲🇽 Mexico (Group A) - Confirmed Schedule 

●​ Opener: Thursday, June 11 – at Mexico City (Estadio Azteca) 
●​ Match 2: Thursday, June 18 – at Guadalajara (Estadio Akron) 
●​ Match 3: Wednesday, June 24 – at Mexico City (Estadio Azteca) 

🇨🇦 Canada (Group B) - Confirmed Schedule 

●​ Opener: Friday, June 12 – at Toronto (BMO Field) 
●​ Match 2: Thursday, June 18 – at Vancouver (BC Place) 
●​ Match 3: Wednesday, June 24 – at Vancouver (BC Place) 

 

🏆 Road to the Final (Knockout Stage) 

●​ Round of 32: June 28 – July 3 
●​ Round of 16: July 4 – July 7 
●​ Quarter-finals: July 9 – July 11 (Boston, LA, Miami, Kansas City) 
●​ Semi-finals: 



○​ Tuesday, July 14 (Dallas) 
○​ Wednesday, July 15 (Atlanta) 

●​ 🥉 Bronze Final: Saturday, July 18 (Miami) 
●​ 🥇 The World Cup Final: Sunday, July 19 (New York / New Jersey) 

 

✍️ My Group of Death Predictions (Fill in after Dec 5 

Draw) 

●​ Group ____ : __________________ vs __________________ 
●​ Group ____ : __________________ vs __________________ 

 

Scan for Updates: The full bracket will be finalized after the FIFA Draw on Dec 

5, 2025. Visit [BestPicksSports.com] to download the completed version! 

https://bestpickssports.com/sports-betting-tips/2026-world-cup-schedule-pdf/
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